
Four Evangelists Orthodox Church, Bel Air, Maryland
2023 Lent, Holy Week, and Pascha Schedule

Sunday, 26 February ⁜   Sunday of Forgiveness (Cheesefare) ⁜  9 AM Divine Liturgy w/ Vespers and Rite of Forgiveness

Monday, 27 February ⁜  6 PM Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete

Tuesday, 28 February ⁜  6 PM Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete

Wednesday, 01 March ⁜  6 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts

Sunday, 05 March ⁜  Sunday of Orthodoxy  ⁜   9 AM Divine Liturgy w/ Procession and Rite of Orthodoxy

Wednesday, 08 March ⁜  6 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts

Sunday, 12 March ⁜  Sunday of St. Gregory Palamas ⁜  9 AM Divine Liturgy

Wednesday, 15 March ⁜  6 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts

Sunday, 19 March ⁜  Sunday of the Holy Cross  ⁜ 9 AM Divine Liturgy

Wednesday, 22 March ⁜  6 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts

Saturday,  25 March ⁜  Feast of the Annunciation ⁜  10 AM Festal Divine Liturgy

Sunday, 26 March ⁜  Sunday of St. John of the Ladder ⁜  9 AM Divine Liturgy

Wednesday, 29 March ⁜  6 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts

Thursday, 30 March ⁜  6 PM Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete

Sunday, 02 April ⁜  Sunday of St. Mary of Egypt ⁜  9 AM Divine Liturgy

Wednesday, 05 April ⁜  6 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts

Sunday, 09 April ⁜  Entry of Our Lord into Jerusalem (Palm Sunday)  ⁜  9 AM Divine Liturgy w/ Blessing of Palms

Wednesday, 12 April ⁜  Great & Holy Wednesday  ⁜ 6 PM Service of Holy Unction

Thursday, 13 April ⁜  Great & Holy Thursday  ⁜  6 PM Passion Gospels Service

Friday, 14 April ⁜  Great & Holy Friday  ⁜  2 PM Vespers of the Cross;  6 PM Jerusalem Matins w/ Procession

Saturday, 15 April ⁜  Great & Holy Saturday  ⁜  10 AM Vesperal Liturgy of St. Basil the Great;  11:30 PM Midnight Office

Sunday, 16 April ⁜  Great & Holy Pascha  ⁜  12 AM Paschal Matins, Paschal Liturgy, Blessing of Baskets, and Agape Feast


